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    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $109,951,644.00

 $135,463,114.00

  4026/

   81/

  21,604,035.87

   81

     433,822.05
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           1.15

   14

  4026

ac
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1.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

4.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

5.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth:

0-<200 meters:

200-<400 meters:

400-<800 meters:

800-<1600 meters:

1600+ meters:

    6

    2

    2

   29

   42

 34,275.43

 8,527.78

 11,520.00

 151,302.96

 228,195.88

 $3,160,992

 $249,236

 $1,188,036

 $43,066,240

 $62,287,140

 $3,160,992

 $249,236

 $1,188,036

 $46,264,520

 $84,600,330

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

 
Water Depth

1

2

69
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Bid(s):

Bid(s):

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

    6     2     2    25    34

    4     8
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7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:
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2    b. Number of Bids for Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

  431Alaminos CanyonNG15-04    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block: 2

ConocoPhillips Company    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $16,788,800.00

  431NG15-04 Alaminos Canyon

2

ConocoPhillips Company

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $2,914.7210. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:

  1,136,233.47

  27811. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    d. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    e. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    g. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    h. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    i. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

ac

    0

           0.00

           0.00

ac

ac

    b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    c. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:     735,153.84 ac
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1

Alaminos Canyon 3118 Meters  644NG15-0412. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:

    b. Number of bids:

5 Year:

7 Year:

10 Year:

   10

   29

   42

 54,323.21

 151,302.96

 228,195.88

 $4,598,264

 $43,066,240

 $62,287,140

 $4,598,264

 $46,264,520

 $84,600,330

a.

b.

c.

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

 
Lease Term

18 3/4%    81  433,822.05  $109,951,644  $135,463,114a.

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

 
Royalty Rate

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

ConocoPhillips Company

Venari Offshore LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

Focus Exploration, LLC

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

   27

   14

   10

    6

    5

    5

    5

    3

    3

    1

 $22,837,729

 $21,887,500

 $23,423,000

 $5,110,720

 $25,796,605

 $2,880,000

 $1,599,290

 $1,667,512

 $1,199,297

 $1,750,314

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

ConocoPhillips Company

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Venari Offshore LLC

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Focus Exploration, LLC

Arena Energy, LP

    5

   10

   27

   14

    6

    5

    1

    3

    5

    1

 $25,796,605

 $23,423,000

 $22,837,729

 $21,887,500

 $5,110,720

 $2,880,000

 $1,750,314

 $1,667,512

 $1,599,290

 $1,220,200

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids
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Alaminos Canyon/431

Alaminos Canyon/215

Alaminos Canyon/258

Alaminos Canyon/216

Alaminos Canyon/890

Alaminos Canyon/260

Alaminos Canyon/891

Alaminos Canyon/935

Alaminos Canyon/892

Alaminos Canyon/902

1600+

800-<1600

800-<1600

800-<1600

1600+

800-<1600

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

ConocoPhillips Company

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum 
(Deepwater) Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum 
(Deepwater) Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum 
(Deepwater) Inc.

BP Exploration & Production 
Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

 $16,788,800

 $8,539,321

 $7,439,321

 $5,739,321

 $4,406,250

 $3,339,321

 $3,106,250

 $2,806,250

 $2,321,027

 $1,750,314

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

* Denotes the SUBMITTER

High Bid AmountProtraction Name/Block Water DepthCompany

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:


